

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

June 8, 2019

Huhtamaki Foodservice Nordic Oy

Polarpakintie 4
13300 Hämeenlinna, Finland

The undersigned, Huhtamaki Inc. ("SELLER"), with principal offices at DeSoto, Kansas, hereby certifies that the products we supply do meet the requirements put forward in the legal framework presented below.

1. DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS AND ARTICLES

Printed and unprinted Chinet® disposable plates, dishes and bowls composed of monolayer paperboard without plastic components

2. INTENDED USES

These articles may be used for the preparation, consumption and storage of foodstuffs. They may directly contact dry, moist, acidic, and fatty foods. The conditions of temperature and time include refrigeration, ambient, hot fill (up to 90°C for 1 hour), and microwave reheating.

It is the obligation of Huhtamaki Foodservice Nordic Oy to ensure that the packaging is suitable for the aimed processing and downstream use circumstances.

3. LEGISLATION

We certify that these products fulfil the requirements on products in contact with food and packaging waste as described in:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and its amendments up to date of this statement
- FDA 21 CFR Parts 176.170 and 176.180
- Federal Institute for Risk Assessment BfR XXXVI, Paper and Board for Food Contact
- Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH); based on the information from our suppliers, we can confirm that these products are not known to contain substances included on the list of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) in concentrations above 0.1 % (w/w)
- Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste and its amendments up to date regarding the threshold limit of 100 ppm by weight of heavy metals

Huhtamaki, Inc.

Revision 02/09/2018

9201 Packaging Drive, DeSoto KS 66018 USA Tel. 913-583-3025

www.us.huhtamaki.com

4. DUAL USE SUBSTANCES

There are no dual use substances in the articles mentioned above.

5. TRACEABILITY

By order number, box label, date and product type.

This certificate is given in response to BUYER's request for it. No warranties are expressed as to the products referenced above other than as specifically set forth herein or as included in a Huhtamaki, Inc. supply agreement. This certificate is accurate as of the date hereof. SELLER has no obligation to advise of changes of law or fact that occur after the date of this certificate. These statements are valid for 12 months from the date of this letter.

HUHTAMAKI, INC.



Philip Gerhardt
Product Stewardship Manager – Molded Fiber
047-19-HG